

N/F

DOC # 0655684
09/22/2005 09:31 AM Deputy: KLJ
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
D C/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

✓ Date: SEPTEMBER 21, 2005

Recording Requested By:

Name: LYNDA TEGLIA/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: _____

City/State/Zip: _____

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 0.00
BK-0905 PG- 8298 RPTT: 0.00



CHANGE ORDER NO 3 (#2005.187)
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

CHANGE ORDER

No3

RECEIVED

JUL 05 2005

DOUGLAS COUNTY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT: Foothill Sewer Extension

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 15, 2005 EFFECTIVE DATE: June 15, 2005

OWNER: Douglas County, NV

OWNER's Contract No. PWP DO-2004-323

CONTRACTOR: V&C Construction, Inc. ENGINEER: R.O. Anderson Engineering Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description: Reconcile bid quantities to actual field quantities

Attachments: Final quantity tabulation

2005 SEP 21 AM 11:47
 FILED
 2005-187
 J. BRADY REED
 CLERK

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price <u>\$610,785.00</u>	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: <u>February 5, 2005</u> Ready for final payment: <u>April 30, 2005</u>
Net changes from previous Change Orders No.1 <u>\$18,728.00</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>N/A.</u> 14 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$629,513.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: <u>February 19, 2005</u> Ready for final payment: <u>April 30, 2005</u>
Net increase of this Change Order <u>(\$20,583.00)</u>	Net Increase of this Change Order 9 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$608,930.00</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: <u>February 28, 2005</u> Ready for final payment: <u>April 30, 2005</u>

RECOMMENDED:
 By: [Signature]
 Engineer (Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:
 By: [Signature]
 Owner (Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:
 By: [Signature]
 Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: June 15 2005

Date: 9-15-05

Date: 6/30/05

Item No.	Description of Work	Sched. Unit		Original Contract Amount	Quantity		Amount		Total Amount	
		Quantity	Unit		Price	Previously Approved	This Period	Previously Approved		This Period
1	Mobilization, Bonding, SWPP, Permits, Demobilization	1	LS	50000.00	1	50000.00	0%	50000.00	0.00	50000.00
2	Potholing of Existing Plug Valve for Inspection	1	EA	700.00	1	700.00	0	700.00	0.00	700.00
3	Pressure & Leakage Testing of Existing Force Main	9700	LF	3.50	9700	33950.00	0	33950.00	0.00	33950.00
4	Connection of Existing Force Main to CCM Force Main	1	LS	12000.00	100%	12000.00	0%	12000.00	0.00	12000.00
5	R & R of Existing Landscaping-New Force Main Sta.2+00 to 3+50	1	LS	14000.00	50%	14000.00	50%	7000.00	7000.00	14000.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Drain Assembly & New Force Main to Existing Force Main	1	EA	15800.00	1	15800.00	0	15800.00	0.00	15800.00
7	Pavement Patching	1320	LF	28.00	1365	38280.00	0	39585.00	0.00	39585.00
8	10" HDPE, SDR 11, Force Main	1554	LF	34.00	1554	52836.00	0	52836.00	0.00	52836.00
9	Seeding of Upland Species	1	LS	2000.00	1	2000.00	0	2000.00	0.00	2000.00
10	Potholing of Existing Utilities	1	LS	1700.00	100%	1700.00	0%	1700.00	0.00	1700.00
11	R & R of Existing Wire Fence	45	LF	17.00	648	765.00	0	11016.00	0.00	11016.00
12	R & R of Curb & Gutter	23	LF	30.00	41	690.00	0	1230.00	0.00	1230.00
13	D.G. Road Patching	1470	LF	9.00	1470	13230.00	0	13230.00	0.00	13230.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Manholes (4' Diameter)	23	EA	3000.00	23	69000.00	0	69000.00	0.00	69000.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6' Diameter)	1	EA	4000.00	1	4000.00	0	4000.00	0.00	4000.00
16	Surge Tank	1	EA	25000.00	1	25000.00	0	25000.00	0.00	25000.00
17	8" PVC, SDR 35, Gravity Main	2437	LF	38.00	2437	95043.00	0	95043.00	0.00	95043.00
18	10" PVC, SDR 35, Gravity Main	713	LF	30.00	713	21390.00	0	21390.00	0.00	21390.00
19	12" PVC, SDR 35, Gravity Main	2272	LF	41.00	2272	93152.00	0	93152.00	0.00	93152.00
20	Seeding of Wetland Species	1.28	AC	2500.00	2.28	3200.00	0	5700.00	0.00	5700.00
21	Connection of New Gravity Main to G.R.L.S.	1	LS	8000.00	100%	8000.00	0%	8000.00	0.00	8000.00
22	12" PVC AWWWA C900, Class 150, Near Well	85	LF	33.00	40	2805.00	0	1320.00	0.00	1320.00
23	Extend Existing D.G. Road to End of Meadowlark Lane	100	LF	55.00	100	5500.00	0	5500.00	0.00	5500.00
24	Locator Paddles	7	EA	300.00	7	2100.00	0	2100.00	0.00	2100.00
A-1	Replacement of Existing Plug Valves	5	EA	4500.00	0	22500.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
A-2	Reversal of Existing Plug Valves	5	EA	1500.00	0	7500.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
A-3	Replacement of Existing Air/Vacuum Valves	5	EA	2000.00	5	10000.00	0	10000.00	0.00	10000.00
A-4	Sanitary Sewer Manholes: Anti-Corrosion Sealant	5	EA	700.00	5	3500.00	0	3500.00	0.00	3500.00
A-5	15" PVC SDR35 Sleeve over Gravity Sewer	42	LF	32.00	0	1344.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
A-6	Installation of Water Stops	4	EA	200.00	1	800.00	0	200.00	0.00	200.00
CO1	Remove & Replace 6' x6' Concrete Slab @GRSLs for Proper Backfill	1	LS	1500.00	100%	1500.00	0%	1500.00	0.00	1500.00
CO1	Installation of 12" Transition Couplings for Purple Pipe Near Well	1	LS	1000.00	1	1000.00	0	1000.00	0.00	1000.00
CO2	Compromised Pipe Increase Price Between Bld Item #18 & #19	296	LF	5.50	296	1628.00	0	1628.00	0.00	1628.00
CO2	Stockpile Area #2	1	LS	3500.00	50%	3500.00	0%	1750.00	0.00	1750.00
CO2	Supply & Install Old Barn Road Sign	2	EA	550.00	2	1100.00	0	1100.00	0.00	1100.00
CO2	Install Air Vac Vaults & SS Ball Valves	5	EA	1800.00	5	9000.00	0	9000.00	0.00	9000.00
CO3	Over Excavation of Barn Pad	1	LS	1000.00	1	1000.00	0	1000.00	0.00	1000.00

4 002,930

COPY

SEAL

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: September 21, 2005
B. Reed Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Court
of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.
By Chad M. Hullock Deputy